of publication of this notice, or such obligations were authorized in violation of the 

provisions of the State Constitution. 

A Resolution adopted by the Corning Joint Fire District Board of Fire 
Commissioners on November 5, 2025:  A) Authorizing the expenditure of an 
amount not to exceed one million four hundred thousand ($1,400,000) dollars for 
the purposes of purchasing a Engine (“Apparatus”), together with incidental 
equipment for use therewith;  B) Authorizing the issuance of serial bonds or 
statutory installment bonds (collectively referred to hereinafter as “bonds”) of the 
Fire District at the prevailing rate of interest at the time of closing, in an amount not 
to exceed one million two hundred thousand ($1,200,000) or so much thereof as 
may be necessary after deducting any federal, state, county, and/or local funds 
received; C) Authorizing the expenditure of an amount not to exceed two hundred 
thousand dollars ($200,000) from the Fire District’s Apparatus Repair or